

Item no 5.3

QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Laidlaw for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2019

Question (1) What new measures have been implemented this year to address the issue of weeds on our streets and pavements?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can the convener provide details of the number of referrals, number of treatments administered and number of repeat treatments?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What system is in place to gauge effectiveness of the treatments?

Answer (3)